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Auteurs
Auteur Titre Editeur Année Cote
Brunke, Hagan Essen in Sumer : Metrologie, Herstellung und H. Utz 2011 BRUN
Terminologie nach Zeugnis der Ur-lll-zeitlichen
Wirtschaftsurkunden
Casanova, Le lapis-lazuli dans I'Orient ancien : production Editions du Comité 2013 CASA
Michéle et circulation du Néolithique au lle millénaire av.  des travaux
J.-C. historiques et
scientifiques
Curtis, John An examination of late Assyrian metalwork : with Oxbow Books 2013 CURT
special reference to Nimrud
Harmansah, Cities and the shaping of memory in the ancient = Cambridge 2013 HARM
Omur Near East University Press
Haubold, Greece and Mesopotamia : dialogues in Cambridge 2013 HAUB
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expedition to Iraq in the Saddam Dam salvage
project, 1985-86. Vol.1. Introdution and
overview, excavations at Siyana Ulya, Khirbet

Johannes literature University Press
Herrmann, Vogel und Fisch : ein sumerisches Kovac 2010 HERR
Sabine Rangstreitgesprach : Textedition und
Kommentar
Margueron, Jean- Cités invisibles : la naissance de l'urbanisme au  Geuthner 2013 MARG
Claude Proche-Orient ancien : approche archéologique
Matthiae, Paolo Ebla and its landscape : early state formation in  Left Coast Press 2013 MATT
the ancient Near East
Porter, Anne Mobile pastoralism and the formation of Near Cambridge 2012 PORT
Eastern civilizations : weaving together society University Press
Potts, Daniel T. The Oxford handbook of ancient Iran Oxford University 2013 POTT
Press
Tadmor, Hayim "With my many chariots | have gone up the Israel exploration 2011 TADM
heights of mountains" : historical and literary society
studies on ancient Mesopotamia and Israel
Waerzeggers, The Ezida temple of Borsippa : priesthood, cult,  Nederlands 2010 WAER
Caroline archives Instituut voor het
Nabije Oosten
Weisberg, David Leaders and legacies in Assyriology and Bible : Eisenbrauns 2012 WEIS
B. the collected essays of David B. Weisberg
Yakar, Jak Reflections of ancient Anatolian society in Homer Kitabevi 2011 YAKA
archaeology : from neolithic village communities
to EBA towns and polities
Collections
Auteur Editeur Année Cote
Hauser, Stefan R. Status, Tod und Ritual : Stadt- und Harrassowitz 2012 ADOG
Sozialstruktur Assurs in neuassyrischer Zeit 26
Rutz, Matthew T. Bodies of knowledge in ancient Mesopotamia :  Brill 2013 AMD 9
the diviners of late Bronze Age Emar and their
tablet collection
Romer, Willem Die Sumerologie : Einfuhrung in die Forschung  Ugarit-Verlag 2012 AOAT
Hendrik Philibert und Bibliographie in Auswahl 262
Mayer, Walter Assyrien und Urartu. | : Der Achte Feldzug Ugarit-Verlag 2013 AOAT
Sargons Il. im Jahr 714 v. Chr. 395/1
Noegel, Scott B. Nocturnal ciphers : the allusive language of American 2007 AOS 89
dreams in the ancient Near East oriental society
Pomponio, Testi amministrativi : assegnazioni mensili di Missione 2013 ARET
Francesco tessuti periodo di Arrugum (archivio L. 2769). archeologica 15/2
Parte 2 italiana in Siria
Rey, Sébastien Poliorcétique au Proche-Orient a I'age du Institut francais 2012 BAH 197
bronze : fortifications urbaines, procédés de du Proche-
siege et systemes défensifs Orient
Kolinski, Rafat Mesopotamian dimatu of the second millennium  Archaeopress 2001 BAR
BC 1004
Ball, Warwick Ancient settlement in the Zammar region : Archaeopress 2003 BAR
excavations by the British archaeological 1096
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Cripps, Eric L.

Simpson, St John

Neumann, Hans

Kaniuth, Kai

Mouton, Alice

Saporetti, Claudio

Saporetti, Claudio

Biscione, Raffaele

Salvini, Mirjo

Magqgdissi, Michel al

Suleiman, Antoine

Groddek, Detlev
Groddek, Detlev
Freu, Jacques

Spada, Gabriella

Notizia, Palmiro

Ascalone, Enrico

Shireena, Khirbet Karhasan, Seh Qubba, Tell
Gir Matbakh and Tell Shelgiyya, and other
recorded sites

Land tenure and social stratification in ancient
Mesopotamia : third millennium Sumer before
the Ur lll Dynasty

Ancient settlement in the Zammar region :
excavations by the British archaeological
expedition to Iraq in the Eski Mosul Dam
salvage project, 1985-86. Vol. 2. Excavations at
Tell Abu Dhahir

Wissenskultur im Alten Orient :
Weltanschauung, Wissenschaften, Techniken,
Technologien : 4. Internationales Colloquium
der Deutschen Orient-Gesellschaft, 20.-22.
Februar 2002, Minster

Tempel im Alten Orient : 7. Internationales
Colloguium der Deutschen Orient-Gesellschatft,
11.-13. Oktober 2009, Miinchen

Luwian identities : culture, language and
religion between Anatolia and the Aegean

Perché il male? : il problema nella
Mesopotamia antica

Sole della Mesopotamia : considerazioni
incomplete

The North-Eastern frontier Urartians and non-
Urartians in the Sevan lake basin. |. The
Southern shores

Corpus dei testi urartei. Volume V. Iscrizioni su
bronzi, argilla e altri supporti, nuove inscrizioni
su pietra, paleografia generale

The Syrian Jezira : cultural heritage and
interrelations : proceedings of the international
conference held in Deir ez-Zor, April 22nd-25th,
1996

Trois campagnes de fouilles Syriennes a Tell
Abu Hujeira |, Hasseke (1988-1990).
Cinquiéme & septiéme parties. inventaire
analytique des objets, étude des outils de silex
et annexes

Hethitische Texte in Transkription : KBo 58
Hethitische Texte in Transkription KBo 49
Les royaumes néo-hittites a I'age du fer

Testi economici da Ur di periodo paleo-
babilonese

Testi amministrativi neo-sumerici da Girsu nel
British Museum : BM 98119 - BM 98240

Archeologia dell'lran antico : interazioni,
integrazioni e discontinuita nell'lran del 111
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Archaeopress

Archaeopress

Harrassowitz

Harrassowitz

Brill

Aracne

Aracne

CNR, Istituto di
studi sulle civilta
dell'egeo e del
vicino oriente

CNR, lIstituto di
studi sulle civilta
dell'Egeo e del
vicino oriente

République
arabe syrienne,
Ministére de la
culture,
Direction
générale des
antiquités et des
musées

Ministére de la
Culture,
Direction
Général des
Antiquités et
des Musées

Harrassowitz
Harrassowitz
Kubaba
DiScAM

DiScAM

DiScAM

2007

2007

2012

2013

2013

2012

2012

2002

2012

2002

2012

2012
2013
2012
2007

2006

2006

BAR
1676

BAR
1724

CDOG 4

CDOG 7

CHANE
64

CSM 2

CSM 4

DA 7

DA 8

DAS 1

DAS 17

DBH 39
DBH 40
KUBABA

Nisaba
12

Nisaba
13

Nisaba
14




D'Agostino,
Franco

Pomponio,
Francesco

Jaques, Margaret

Durand, Jean-
Marie

Brisch, Nicole
Maria

May, Natalie N.

Durand, Jean-
Marie

Pfalzner, Peter

Grayson, Albert
Kirk

Parpola, Simo

Payne, Annick

Balza, Maria Elena

Deckers, Katleen

Bianchi, Alice

Maul, Stefan Mario

millennio a.C

Umma messenger texts in the British museum.
Part four

Neo-Sumerian girsu texts of barley and cereal
products, kept in the British Museum : with an
appendix of Elena Santagati

Klagetraditionen : Form und Funktion der Klage
in den Kulturen der Antike

Les vivants et leurs morts : Actes du colloque
organisé par le College de France, Paris, les 14
et 15 avril 2010

Religion and power : divine kingship in the
ancient world and beyond

Religion and power

Iconoclasm and text destruction in the
ancient Near East and beyond

La faute et sa punition dans les sociétés
orientales : [Actes des quatriemes Rencontres
de I'Institut du Proche-Orient ancien du College
de France, de la Société Asiatique et du CNRS
de juin 2010]

(Re-)constructing funerary rituals in the ancient
Near East : proceedings of the first international
symposium of the Tubingen Post-Graduate
School "Symbols of the Dead" in May 2009

The royal inscriptions of Sennacherib, king of
Assyria, 704-681 BC. Part 1

The correspondence of Tiglath-pileser Il and
Sargon Il from Calah/Nimrud

Iron age hieroglyphic Luwian inscriptions

Archivi, depositi, magazzini presso gli ittiti :
nuovi materiali e nuove ricerche = Archives,
depots and storehouses in the Hittite world :
new evidence and new research : proceedings
of the workshop held at Pavia, June 18, 2009

Development of the environment, subsistence
and settlement of the city of UrkesS and its
region

Ausgrabungen 1998-2001 in der zentralen
Oberstadt von Tall Mozan - Urkes. Bd 2. Die
Kleinfunde

Ritualbeschreibungen und Gebete. |
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DiScAM

DiScAM

Academic Press

Academic Press

Oriental Institute
of the University
of Chicago

Oriental Institute
of the University
of Chicago

Peeters

Harrassowitz

Eisenbrauns

The Neo-
Assyrian Text
Corpus Project

Society of
biblical literature

Italian
University Press

Harrassowitz

Harrassowitz

Harrassowitz

2006

2007

2011

2012

2008

2012

2012

2012

2012

2012

2012

2012

2010

2009

2011

Nisaba
16

Nisaba
17
OBO
251
OBO
257

OIS 4

OIS 8

PIPOAC
1

QSSs1

RINAP
3/1

SAA 19

SBL
WAW 29

SM 23

SUN 13

SUN A2

WVDOG
133



http://oi.uchicago.edu/pdf/ois4.pdf

Colloques

Auteur Titre Editeur Année Cote
Postgate, John ' Languages of Iraq : ancient and modern ~ Oxbow 2007 Colloque
Nicholas Books Londres
2003
Haubold, Johannes  The World of Berossos : proceedings of the 4th Harrassowitz 2013 Colloque
International Colloquium on "The Ancient Near Durham
East between Classical and Ancient Oriental 2010
Traditions" : Hatfield College, Durham 7th-9th
July 2010
Grandjean, Le banquet du monarque dans le monde antique Presses 2013 Colloque
Catherine universitaires Tours
de Rennes 2010
Faraguna, Michele Archives and archival documents in ancient EUT 2013 Colloque
societies : Legal Documents in Ancient Societies Trieste
IV : Trieste 30 September-1 October 2011 2011
Archives and archival documents in ancient
societies
Matthews, Roger J.  Proceedings of the 7th International Congress Harrassowitz 2012 ICAANE
on the Archaeology of the Ancient Near East : 7/1
12 April - 16 April 2010, the British Museum and
UCL, London. Vol. 1. Mega-cities & Mega-sites.
The archaeology of Consumption & Disposal.
Landscape, Transport & Communication
Matthews, Roger J.  Proceedings of the 7th International Congress Harrassowitz 2012 ICAANE
on the Archaeology of the Ancient Near East : 712
12 April - 16 April 2010, the British Museum and
UCL, London. Vol. 2. Ancient & Modern Issues
in cultural heritage. Colour & Light in
architecture, art & material culture. Islamic
archaeology
Matthews, Roger J.  Proceedings of the 7th International Congress Harrassowitz 2012 ICAANE
on the Archaeology of the Ancient Near East : 713
12 April - 16 April 2010, the British Museum and
UCL, London. Volume 3. Fieldwork & Recent
research. Posters
Mélanges
Auteur Titre " Editeur Année Cote
Collins, Billie Jean Beyond Hatti : a tribute to Gary Beckman Lockwood 2013 Mel.
press Beckman
Mazzoni, Stefania Studi di archeologia del Vicino Oriente : Firenze 2012 Mel.
scritti degli allievi fiorentini per Paolo Emilio University Pecorella
Pecorella Press
Chesson, Meredith S.  Dalily life, materiality, and complexity in early  Eisenbrauns 2011 Mel. Rast -
urban communities of the southern Levant : Schaub
papers in honor of Walter E. Rast and R.
Thomas Schaub
Abraham, Kathleen Looking at the ancient Near East and the CDL Press 2012 Mel. Skaist

Bible through the same eyes : Minha
LeAhron : a tribute to Aaron Skaist

Acquisitions Avril —Juillet 2013

IPOA : Assyriologie

Page 5



http://www.openstarts.units.it/dspace/handle/10077/8649
http://www.openstarts.units.it/dspace/handle/10077/8649

Usuels

Auteur Titre Editeur Année Cote

Richter, Thomas Bibliographisches Glossar des Hurritischen Harrassowitz 2012  Bib. Ing.div.
us

Milano, Lucio Il Vicino Oriente antico : dalle origini ad EncycloMedia 2012 Histoire US

Alessandro Magno

Wegner, llse Einfiihrung in die hurritische Sprache Harrassowitz 2007 Lng. div. US
WEGN

Tonietti, Maria Aspetti del sistema preposizionale dell'eblaita  Ca' Foscari 2013 Lng. Sem.

Vittoria us

Fournet, Arnaud A manual of Hurrian 2013 Manuel
Ing.div. US

Auteur Editeur Année Cote
Owen, David I. Pasiri-Dagan and Ini-TeSSup's Mother Eisenbrauns 1995 TP-Owen

Périodiques

Titre Numéro Année Cote

Altorientalische Forschungen 39/2 2012 AoF 39/2

Sommaire

American journal of Archaeology 117/2 2013 AJA 117/2

Sommaire

American journal of Archaeology 117/3 2013 AJA117/3

Sommaire

Anadolu 38 2012 Anadolu 38

Anatolica 39 2013 Anatolica 39

Sommaire

Annales archéologiques arabes syriennes 45-46 2002-  AAAS 45-46

2003

Annales archéologiques arabes syriennes 47-48 2004-  AAAS 47-48

Sommaire 2005

Annales archéologiques arabes syriennes 49-50 2006-  AAAS 49-50
. . . 2007

Annales archéologiques arabes syriennes ; £9-50

Annales archéologiques arabes syriennes 51-52 2008- AAASGi-52

Annales archéologiques arabes syriennes ; 51-52 2009
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http://www.degruyter.com/view/j/aofo.2012.39.issue-2/aofo.2012.39.issue-2/aofo.2012.39.issue-2.xml
http://www.jstor.org/stable/10.3764/amerjarch.117.issue-2
http://www.jstor.org/stable/10.3764/amerjarch.117.issue-3
http://poj.peeters-leuven.be/content.php?url=issue&journal_code=ANA&issue=0&vol=39
http://web.archive.org/web/20130102004957/http:/studiaorontica.org/library/AAAS%20Vol%20XL%20VII-XL%20V%20III.pdf
http://web.archive.org/web/20121218194707/http:/studiaorontica.org/library/VolXLIX-L.pdf
http://web.archive.org/web/20121125191452/http:/studiaorontica.org/library/english%206%20small.pdf

Archiv Orientalni
Sommaire

Bibliotheca Orientalis
Sommaire

Chronique archéologique en Syrie
Chronique archéologique en Syrie

Istanbuler Mitteilungen
Sommaire

Le journal des médecines cunéiformes
Sommaire

Le journal des médecines cunéiformes
Sommaire

Journal of cuneiform studies
Sommaire

Journal of the American oriental society
Sommaire

Journal of the American oriental society
Sommaire

Journal of the American oriental society
Sommaire

Journal of the American oriental society
Sommaire

Journal of the economic and social history of the Orient
Sommaire

Nouvelles Assyriologiques Bréves et Utilitaires (NABU)
NABU 2013-2 (juin)

Orientalia
Orientalia

Orientalistische literaturzeitung
Sommaire

Orientalistische literaturzeitung
Sommaire

Orientalistische literaturzeitung
Sommaire

Scienze dell'Antichita
Sommaire

Semitica
Sommaire

Syria
Sommaire

Zeitschrift fir Assyriologie und Vorderasiatische Archaeologie
Sommaire
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81/1

701/2

62

21

22

65

132/1

132/2

132/3

132/4

56/1

2 (juin)

81/3
81/4

108/1

108/2

108/3

17

55

89

103/1

2013

2013

2010
2011

2012

2013

2013

2013

2013

2013

2013

2013

2013

2013

2012
2012

2013

2013

2013

2011

2013

2012

2013

ArOr 81/1

BiOr 70 1/2

ChAS 4
ChAS 5

IstMitt 62

JMC 21

JMC 22

JCS 65

JAOS 132/2

JAOS 132/2

JAOS 132/3

JAOS 132/4

JESHO 56/1

NABU 2013/2

Or81/3
Or 81/4
OLZ108/2

OLZ 108/2

OLZ 108/3

SASAA 17

Semitica 55

Syria 89

ZA 103/1



http://aror.orient.cas.cz/miranda2/export/sitesavcr/data.avcr.cz/humansci/orient/aror/contents/2013/ArOr-81-1.pdf
http://poj.peeters-leuven.be/content.php?url=issue&journal_code=BIOR&issue=1&vol=70
http://www.dainst.org/de/publication/istanbuler-mitteilungen-59?ft=all
http://people.ds.cam.ac.uk/mjw65/jmc/
http://people.ds.cam.ac.uk/mjw65/jmc/
http://www.jstor.org/stable/10.5615/jcunestud.65.issue-2013
http://www.jstor.org/stable/10.7817/jameroriesoci.132.issue-1
http://www.jstor.org/stable/10.7817/jameroriesoci.132.issue-2
http://www.jstor.org/stable/10.7817/jameroriesoci.132.issue-3
http://www.jstor.org/stable/10.7817/jameroriesoci.132.issue-4
http://booksandjournals.brillonline.com/content/15685209/56/1
http://sepoa.fr/wp/wp-content/uploads/2013/07/NABU-2013-2-DEF.pdf
http://www.degruyter.com/view/j/olzg.2013.108.issue-1/olzg.2013.108.issue-1/olzg.2013.108.issue-1.xml
http://www.degruyter.com/view/j/olzg.2013.108.issue-2/olzg.2013.108.issue-2/olzg.2013.108.issue-2.xml
http://www.degruyter.com/view/j/olzg.2013.108.issue-3/olzg.2013.108.issue-3/olzg.2013.108.issue-3.xml
http://www.edizioniquasar.it/sku.php?id_libro=1923&bef=-1&aft=1872
http://semitica.fr/semitica-55/
http://www.ifporient.org/node/1197
http://www.degruyter.com/view/j/zava.2013.103.issue-1/issue-files/zava.2013.103.issue-1.xml

